supervisor to monitor the use and/or storage of the Stages for the Municipal Event. 

B. PAYMENT FROM MUNICIPALITY TO GCIA; NO PAYMENT FROM GCIA 

TO COUNTY. 

The parties agree that the Municipality shall pay to the GCIA for use of the Large Stage for the 
Municipal Event a lump sum fee of one thousand two hundred ($1,200) dollars; and for the use 
of the Small Stage, a lump sum fee of six hundred ($600) dollars. The parties further agree that 
the GCIA shall not be obligated to reimburse the Municipality for any costs, fees or expenses 
regarding or relating to the Municipalities’ use of one or both of the Stages.